www.blackcatwearparts.com   sales@blackcatwearparts.com   Toll Free: 1.800.661.6666   T: 780.465.6666   F: 780.465.9595
Caterpillar® and other identities and/or trademarks referred to in this publication are the registered marks of the entities noted herein.  The use of any trademarks of others than Black Cat Wear
Parts Ltd. are solely and exclusively for identification, informational, comparative, and descriptive purposes.  Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. is not affiliated with any owner of such registered marks
and does not make, use, or sell any products manufactured by any such entity identified in this publication.
258.1121
TEETH  & ADAPTERS
for KingMET® Replacement
Size P/N Style
Thickness
Bevel Angle
Weight
In mm Lbs Kg
5 1MG5UC Universal .50-.79 13-20 30° 2.2 1.0
20 1MG20WC3 Central 1.50 40 30° 18.5 8.3
30 1MG30WC Central 1.50 40 30° 24.9 11.2
30 1MG30WC3 Central 1.75 45 30° 25.3 11.4
40 1MG40WC3 Central 1.75 45 30° 35.2 16.0
55 1MG55WC3 Central 2.00 50 30° 53.7 24.3
65 1MG65WC3 Central 2.36 60 30° 74.9 34.0
65 1MG65WC7 Central 2.75 70 30° 74.9 34.0
Size
LONG UNIVERSAL EXTRA VECTOR HEAVY
PIN
P/N lbs Kg P/N lbs Kg P/N lbs Kg P/N lbs Kg P/N lbs Kg
5 MG5L 1.3 0.6 MG5U 1.3 0.6 - - - MG5V 1.1 0.5 - - - 2MG5PR
8 MG8L 2.4 1.1 MG8U 2.2 1.0 - - - - - - - - - 2MG8PR
10 MG10L 4.1 1.9 MG10U 3.9 1.8 - - - - - - - - - 2MG10/15PR
15 - - - MG15U 6.6 3.0 MG15E 7.9 3.6 - - - - - - 2MG10/15PR
20 - - - MG20U 10.8 4.9 MG20E 12.5 5.7 - - - MG20H 16.5 7.5 15P
30 - - - MG30U 12.3 6.7 MG30E 17.6 8.0 - - - MG30H 22.7 10.3 20P
40 - - - - - - MG40E 26.0 11.8 MG40V 20.2 9.2 - - - 30P
55 - - - - - - MG55E 35.2 16.0 - - - - - - 40P
65 - - - - - - MG65E 48.5 22.0 - - - - - - 55P
80 - - - - - - MG80E 63.2 28.7 - - - - - - 65P
200 - - - - - - - - - MG200V 90.3 41.0 - - - -
Adapter Blade
Adapters
Teeth
VECTOR
LONG
UNIVERSAL
EXTRA HEAVY
CENTRAL
UNIVERSAL
PIN